## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015062049  Project Title: Upper Main Ditch Piping Project  Project Applicant: El Dorado Irrigation District  APR 2 2 2019  Project Location (include county): Pollock Pines, El Dorado County  Project Description:  The Project includes construction of a new pipe connection downstream of the Forebay valve house, piping of the flows currently conveyed through the ditch, and improvements to the inlet facility at the Reservoir 1 WTP to include construction of a new metering vault and a new energy dissipation structure at the end of the discharge pipe.  This is to advise that the El Dorado Irrigation District (\(\text{\text{Lead Agency}}\) or Responsible Agency)  described project on April 22, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)  described project.  1. The project [\( \sqrt{\text{will}}\) will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. \( \text{\text{A n Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.} \( \text{\text{A Nitigation measures}} \( \text{\text{Were}} \) were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\( \text{\text{Was not}}\) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [\( \text{was not}\) was pass not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [\( \text{\text{Were}} \) were \( \text{\text{were}} \) were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  6. Findings [\( \text{\text{Were}}\) were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  El Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville, CA 95667  Signature (Public Agency):  Da | To:  ○ Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  ○ County Clerk  County of: El Dorado  Address: 360 Fair Lane Court  Placerville, CA 95667 | Street Address:<br>1400 Tenth St., Rm 113   | Prom: Public Agency: El Dorado Irrigation Address: 2890 Mosquito Road Placerville, CA 95667 Contact:Brian Deason Phone:530-642-4064 Lead Agency (if different from abo Address: Contact: Phone: | ove):                          |
|--|--|---|---|--------------------------------|
| Project Title: Upper Main Ditch Piping Project  Project Applicant: El Dorado Irrigation District  APR 2 2 2019  Project Location (include county): Pollock Pines, El Dorado County  Project Description:  The Project includes construction of a new pipe connection downstream of the Forebay valve house, piping of the flows currently conveyed through the ditch, and improvements to the inlet facility at the Reservoir 1 WIP to include construction of a new metering vault and a new energy dissipation structure at the end of the discharge pipe.  This is to advise that the El Dorado Irrigation District  (X) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on April 22, 2019  (date)  described project will will mot] have a significant effect on the environment.  1. The project Will will mot] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures X were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was X was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings X were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  El Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville, CA 95667  Signature (Public Agency):  Title: Evironmental Resources Supervisor  Severaors United of Planning & Research   |  | Determination in compli   | ance with Section 21108 or 2115   |                                |
| Project Applicant: El Dorado Irrigation District  Project Location (include county): Pollock Pines, El Dorado County  Project Description:  He Project includes construction of a new pipe connection downstream of the Forebay valve house, piping of the flows currently conveyed through the ditch, and improvements to the inlet facility at the Reservoir 1 WTP to include construction of a new metering vault and a new energy dissipation structure at the end of the discharge pipe.  This is to advise that the El Dorado Irrigation District has approved the above (   Lead Agency or   Responsible Agency)  |  | ing Project   |   |                                |
| Project Location (include county): Pollock Pines, El Dorado County  Project Description:  The Project includes construction of a new pipe connection downstream of the Forebay valve house, piping of the flows currently conveyed through the ditch, and improvements to the inlet facility at the Reservoir 1 WTP to include construction of a new metering vault and a new energy dissipation structure at the end of the discharge pipe.  This is to advise that the El Dorado Irrigation District   |  |   |   | APR 2 2 2019                   |
| Project Description:  The Project includes construction of a new pipe connection downstream of the Forebay valve house, piping of the flows currently conveyed through the ditch, and improvements to the inlet facility at the Reservoir 1 WTP to include construction of a new metering vault and a new energy dissipation structure at the end of the discharge pipe.  This is to advise that the El Dorado Irrigation District   | •  |   |   |                                |
| described project.  1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  EI Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville, CA 95667  Signature (Public Agency):  Title: Evironmental Resources Supervisor  | The Project includes construction of a flows currently conveyed through the construction of a new metering vault.  This is to advise that the El Dorac ()                            | ditch, and improvements to and a new energy dissipation do Irrigation District  Lead Agency or Re   | stream of the Forebay valve house, pithe inlet facility at the Reservoir 1 WTI in structure at the end of the discharge has approsponsible Agency)  | ping of the P to include pipe. |
| 1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  EI Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville, CA 95667  Signature (Public Agency): ☐ Title: Evironmental Resources Supervisor ☐ Severnors Uffice of Planning & Research  |  |   | e following determinations regardi  | ng the above                   |
| 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  El Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville, CA 95667  Signature (Public Agency):  Title: Evironmental Resources Supervisor  Severnors Unice of Planning & Research   | described project.   |   |   |                                |
| negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  El Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville, CA 95667  Signature (Public Agency):  Title: Evironmental Resources Supervisor  Jevernor's Office of Planning & Research   | <ol> <li>An Environmental Impact R         A Negative Declaration was     </li> <li>Mitigation measures</li></ol>  | eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concring plan [X] was Was was X | is project pursuant to the provisio pursuant to the provisions of CEC dition of the approval of the projects not] adopted for this project. ras not] adopted for this project.                  | QA.                            |
| Severnor's Office of Planning & Research   | negative Declaration, is available   | to the General Public at:   | , ,   | val, or the                    |
|  |  | Bryn  | ➤ Title: Evironmental Resources   | Supervisor                     |
|  | Date: April 22, 2019   | Date Receiv   |   | 2813                           |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Revised 2011



|   |                          | Print                                      | StartOver                                   | Finalize&Email     |  |
|---|--------------------------|--|---|--------------------|--|
|   |                          | RECEIPT NUMB                               | BER:  | Laurence           |  |
|   |                          | 09 — 04/22                                 |   |                    |  |
|   |                          |  | GHOUSE NUMBI                                |                    |  |
| ,   |                          | OTATE OLLAND                               | TO TO TO THE TANK THE                       | it (ii applicable) |  |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY   | T. = . = =               |  | DATE  |                    |  |
| EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT   | LEADAGENCY EMAIL         |  | 04/22/19                                    |                    |  |
|   |                          |  |   |                    |  |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING   |                          |  | DOCUMENT NUI                                |                    |  |
| El Dorado   |                          |  | 09-2019-54                                  | ł                  |  |
| PROJECT TITLE   |                          |  |   |                    |  |
| UPPER MAIN DITCH PIPIN GPROJECT   |                          |  |   |                    |  |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  | PROJECT APPLICANT E      | MANI                                       | PHONE NUMBER                                |                    |  |
|   | PROJECT APPLICANTE       | IVIAIL                                     | (530) 642-4                                 |                    |  |
| EL DORADO IRRIGATION DIST   | OUTV                     | IOTATE                                     |   | J04<br>            |  |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS   | CITY                     | STATE                                      | ZIP CODE                                    |                    |  |
| 2890 MOSQUITO RD  | PLACERVILLE              | CA   | 95667                                       |                    |  |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)   |                          |  |   |                    |  |
| ✓ Local Public Agency School District   | Other Special District   | State Ag                                   | ency  | Private Entity     |  |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  |                          |  |   | 0.074.00           |  |
| ☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)   |                          |  |   |                    |  |
| ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  |                          | \$2,354.75 \$ _                            |   | 0.00               |  |
| ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due   | directly to CDFW         | \$1,112.00 \$ _                            |   | 0.00               |  |
| <ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy</li> </ul> | <i>(</i> )               |  |   |                    |  |
| Motor Dight Application or Detition For Otate Water December  | - Control Board and A    | *****                                      |   | 0.00               |  |
| <ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> </ul>   | s Control Board only)    | \$850.00 \$ _                              | :   | 50.00              |  |
| ☐ Other   |                          | \$ _                                       |   | 00.00              |  |
| PAYMENT METHOD:   |                          | \$_  |   |                    |  |
| ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other   | TOTAL D                  | ECEIVED \$                                 |   | 3,321.00           |  |
| Great Great Greek Griek   | TOTAL K                  | ECEIVED 9 _                                |   | 0,021.00           |  |
| SIGNATURE   | ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA | AME AND TITLE                              |   |                    |  |
| X / 1 Jan   | elle Horne, Recorde      | le Horne, Recorder/Clerk by MELISSA FISHER |   |                    |  |
|   |                          | Deromevec                                  | office of Planning<br>APR 22 20<br>ECLEARIN | & Research         |  |
|   |                          |  | ALLARIN'                                    | GHOOSE             |  |
|   |                          | STATE                                      | ECLEMIN                                     |                    |  |

REC'I # 00020027.59 APril 22, 2019 — 12:05:13

El Dorado: County Recorder Janelle K. Horne Co Recorder Office

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 22 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE